

Disclaimer

Free translation

"© 2004 ITE NV. All rights reserved. This website and its content are the exclusive property of ITE NV, having its registered office at Europark-Oost 24, 9100 Sint-Niklaas, registered in the Crossroads Bank for Enterprises under the number 0428.864.021.

By using this website, you acknowledge to possess the required competence and the necessary means to enter and use this website. You undertake not to disturb the functioning of this website. Without prejudice to the applicable legislation, you also accept the following dispositions:

Use of this website

By using this website, you have the right to consult the information on this website, provided that you respect the copyrights and all other intellectual property rights of ITE NV as well as all applicable national and international legislation on copyright. All copyrights and/or other intellectual property rights on the name, the content and the structure of the website <u>www.ite-tools.com</u> are the exclusive property of ITE NV.

By using this website, you do not obtain any rights on these copyrights and/or other intellectual property rights.

Therefore, it is forbidden to reproduce, distribute, amend or publish elements (texts, images, lay out, logo's, software, ...) of this website or its content, wholly or partly, without the written, explicit and prior consent of ITE NV.

It is also forbidden to install a hyperlink to this website without the written, explicit or prior consent of ITE NV.

Privacy

This privacy declaration is applicable to all services that ITE NV provides via its website. By using this website, you acknowledge to accept the provisions on privacy of ITE NV.

ITE NV respects the privacy of all users of its website and makes sure that the personal information provided by the users to ITE NV, is treated confidentially. Such personal information may for example be your name, postal address, e-mail address, telephone number, account number ("personally identifiable information"), as well as demographic information such as your date of birth, age, sex, whenever this information is linked to your personally identifiable information (together referred to as "Personal Information").

By using one of the services of ITE NV, it is possible that you provide Personal Information. ITE NV will use this information only to be able to perform the service. The Personal Information will be saved on secured servers of ITE NV or of a third party.



ITE NV may save communication (e-mails or other messages) that is directed to it. Personal Information provided in this context, will be used by ITE NV to process and answer your questions. The Personal Information will be saved on secured servers of ITE NV or of a third party.

The website of ITE NV uses cookies, being small text files in which certain data concerning the user of the website are saved. The information in these cookies is limited to browser data and/or data concerning your searches on the website of ITE NV.

ITE NV will use these data only to draw up statistics concerning the use of the (pages of the) website of ITE NV and to improve the functioning of this website.

Liability

By using this website, you accept that ITE NV cannot be held liable for whatever damage caused by or linked with (the use of) this website. The content of external websites referred to on this website or linked with this website, as the case may be, completely falls outside the control and the responsibility of ITE NV. By accessing such websites as a user of this website, you accept to observe the conditions stated by these websites.

ITE NV does not guarantee the information on this website to be correct, complete, or accurate.

ITE NV reserves the right to change the information on this website, to add information to or to delete information from this website. ITE NV also reserves the right to end this website without prior notification.

Jurisdiction and applicable law

Each dispute arising from the use of this website will be settled exclusively by the courts of the judicial district in which the registered office of ITE NV is located, that will apply Belgian law, without prejudice to, as the case may be, the applicable foreign and international legislation.

This English translation is for information purposes only. In case of dispute, the Dutch version of this disclaimer shall prevail.